Athletics

Official result 100 Metres, men

HEAT 1

Wednesday 30 Jun 1999 10:00

Gutavallen

Wind: -2,4 m/s

Island Games Record: 10,60 - G. Crowe, Isle of Man, (1989)

Ptn Competitor Island Born Result

1 Michael Perakis ROD 1981 11,32 Q

2 Asi Mikkelsen FAR 1973 11,52 Q

3 Nicholas Vasquez GIB 1970 11,57 q

4 Graeme Miller ORK 1982 11,97

5 Cristian Ackrén ALA 1975 12,31

The VIII NatWest Island Games 1999 is arranged by Gotland Sports Federation. Local Swedish time:

Results by Open Sports - the complete administration tool for major events. 12:04 - 29 December 1999



Athletics

Official result 100 Metres, men

HEAT 2

Wednesday 30 Jun 1999 10:05

Gutavallen

Wind: -1,6 m/s

Island Games Record: 10,60 - G. Crowe, Isle of Man, (1989)

Ptn Competitor Island Born Result
1 Roger Smith CAY 1979 11,47 Q
2 Heini Hatun FAR 1971 11,56 Q
S Nick Davis IOM 1979 11,73

4 Thomas Young Iow 1983 11,85
dq Drewie Clark SHE 1980

Drewie Clark, dq, 2 false starts

The VIII NatWest Island Games 1999 is arranged by Gotland Sports Federation. Local Swedish time:
Results by Open Sports - the complete administration tool for major events. 12:04 - 29 December 1999



Official result

Ptn Competitor

-

Christopher Stobart
Mattias Sunneborn
Mark Macleish

loan Hughes
Martin Leyland

dns  Scott Roberts

a » O N

The VIII NatWest Island Games 1999 is arranged by Gotland Sports Federation.

Athletics

100 Metres, men

HEAT 3

Wednesday 30 Jun 1999 10:10
Gutavallen

Wind: -1,2 m/s

Island Games Record: 10,60 - G. Crowe, Isle of Man, (1989)

Island

IOM
GOT
GUE
YSM
SHE
JER

Results by Open Sports - the complete administration tool for major events.

Born

1982
1970
1983
1978
1957
1974

Result

11,16 Q
11,19 Q
11,72
11,77
11,83

Local Swedish time:
12:05 - 29 December 1999



Official result

Ptn Competitor

-

Magnus Hemstrém
Simon Sebire
Tomas Karlsson
Christopher Wall
Troy Bennett

o g~ W N

lan Rock

Island

GOT
GUE
ALA
GIB
STH
oW

Athletics

Wednesday 30 Jun 1999 10:15

100 Metres, men
HEAT 4

Gutavallen
Wind: -0,1 m/s

Island Games Record: 10,60 - G. Crowe, Isle of Man, (1989)

Born

1976
1982
1983
1968
1980
1982

The VIII NatWest Island Games 1999 is arranged by Gotland Sports Federation.
Results by Open Sports - the complete administration tool for major events.

Result

11,67 Q
11,74 Q
11,91
12,11
12,18
12,24

Local Swedish time:

12:05 - 29 December 1999



Athletics

Official result

100 Metres, men

HEAT 5

Wednesday 30 Jun 1999 10:20
Gutavallen

Wind: -1,2 m/s

Island Games Record: 10,60 - G. Crowe, Isle of Man, (1989)

Ptn Competitor Island
1 Lee Ward JER
2 Orantis Rankine CAY
S Douglas Thom ORK
4 Alar Kalamees SAA
5 Andrew Moyce STH
6 Kostas Kakousios ROD

The VIII NatWest Island Games 1999 is arranged by Gotland Sports Federation.
Results by Open Sports - the complete administration tool for major events.

Born

1970
1982
1968
1977
1980
1982

Result

11,37 Q
11,53 Q
11,54 q
12,00
12,28
12,59

Local Swedish time:
12:06 - 29 December 1999



Athletics

Official result 100 Metres, men

SEMIFINAL 1

Wednesday 30 Jun 1999 16:15

Gutavallen

Wind: -1,0 m/s

Island Games Record: 10,60 - G. Crowe, Isle of Man, (1989)

Ptn Competitor Island Born Result

1 Roger Smith CAY 1979 11,15 Q

2 Christopher Stobart IOM 1982 11,15 Q

3 Douglas Thom ORK 1968 11,48

4 Heini Hatun FAR 1971 11,51

5 Magnus Hemstrém GOT 1976 11,60

6 Simon Sebire GUE 1982 11,72

The VIII NatWest Island Games 1999 is arranged by Gotland Sports Federation. Local Swedish time:

Results by Open Sports - the complete administration tool for major events. 12:10 - 29 December 1999



Official result

Ptn Competitor

-

Michael Perakis
Mattias Sunneborn
Lee Ward

Asi Mikkelsen

Orantis Rankine

o g~ W N

Nicholas Vasquez

Island

ROD
GOT
JER
FAR
CAY
GIB

Athletics

Wednesday 30 Jun 1999 16:20

100 Metres, men
SEMIFINAL 2

Gutavallen
Wind: -2,1 m/s

Island Games Record: 10,60 - G. Crowe, Isle of Man, (1989)

Born

1981
1970
1970
1973
1982
1970

The VIII NatWest Island Games 1999 is arranged by Gotland Sports Federation.
Results by Open Sports - the complete administration tool for major events.

Result

10,80 Q
11,01 Q
11,21
11,46 q
11,53
11,53

Local Swedish time:

12:11 - 29 December 1999



Athletics

Official result

100 Metres, men

FINAL

Wednesday 30 Jun 1999 18:00

Gutavallen

Wind: -2,9 m/s

Island Games Record: 10,60 - G. Crowe, Isle of Man, (1989)

Ptn Competitor Island Born Result Medal

1 Michael Perakis ROD 1981 10,83 Gold

2 Mattias Sunneborn GOT 1970 11,07 Silver

3 Roger Smith CAY 1979 11,08 Bronze

4 Lee Ward JER 1970 11,30

5 Christopher Stobart IOM 1982 11,31

6 Asi Mikkelsen FAR 1973 11,46

The VIII NatWest Island Games 1999 is arranged by Gotland Sports Federation. Local Swedish time:

Results by Open Sports - the complete administration tool for major events.

12:17 - 29 December 1999



Athletics

Official result

100 Metres, women
HEAT 1

Sunday 27 Jun 1999 10:25
Gutavallen

Wind: -0,1 m/s

Island Games Record: 12,08 - D. Myhill, Isle of Man, (1991)

Ptn Competitor Island

1 Ellen Richings JER

2 Bryony Cain IOM

3 Emily Tait SHE

4 Helen Powell SHE
Jessica Kann GOT
Vera Papadopoulou ROD

The VIII NatWest Island Games 1999 is arranged by Gotland Sports Federation.
Results by Open Sports - the complete administration tool for major events.

Born

1965
1983
1983
1984
1970
1981

Result

12,76 Q
12,99 q
13,04
13,15
dns

dns

Local Swedish time:
11:24 - 29 December 1999



Official result

Ptn Competitor

-

Emily Young
Crystal Robinson
Ida Gillerfors
Sharon Henry
Catrin Kennedy
Kaie Kand

o g~ W N

Island

IoOW
CAY
GOT
STH
YSM
SAA

Athletics

100 Metres, women

HEAT 2

Sunday 27 Jun 1999 10:30

Gutavallen
Wind: -2,9 m/s

Island Games Record: 12,08 - D. Myhill, Isle of Man, (1991)

Born

1983
1982
1985
1974
1983
1984

The VIII NatWest Island Games 1999 is arranged by Gotland Sports Federation.
Results by Open Sports - the complete administration tool for major events.

Result

12,82 Q
12,89 q
13,21
13,48
13,74
13,77

Local Swedish time:

11:25 - 29 December 1999



Official result

Ptn Competitor

-

Kelly Sotherton
Calicia Burke
Rosie Brown
Rebecca Orpin
Alwena Giriffiths

a » O N

Island

IowW
CAY
IOM
JER
YSM

Athletics

100 Metres, women
HEAT 3

Sunday 27 Jun 1999 10:35
Gutavallen

Wind: +0,1 m/s

Island Games Record: 12,08 - D. Myhill, Isle of Man, (1991)

Born

1976
1983
1982
1970
1971

The VIII NatWest Island Games 1999 is arranged by Gotland Sports Federation.
Results by Open Sports - the complete administration tool for major events.

Result

12,44 Q
12,80 q
13,14
13,18
13,40

Local Swedish time:
11:25 - 29 December 1999



Official result

Ptn Competitor

-

Kelly Sotherton
Emily Young
Crystal Robinson
Calicia Burke

Ellen Richings

o g~ W N

Bryony Cain

The VIII NatWest Island Games 1999 is arranged by Gotland Sports Federation.

Island

Iow
IoW
CAY
CAY
JER
IOM

Athletics

100 Metres, women

FINAL

Sunday 27 Jun 1999 18:25

Gutavallen
Wind: -0,2 m/s

Island Games Record: 12,08 - D. Myhill, Isle of Man, (1991)

Born

1976
1983
1982
1983
1965
1983

Results by Open Sports - the complete administration tool for major events.

Result

12,45
12,53
12,63
12,84
12,87
13,12

Medal

Gold
Silver

Bronze

Local Swedish time:
11:41 - 29 December 1999



Official result

Ptn Competitor Island
1 Robert Warff GOT
2 Kevin Furlong IOM
3 Villu Sepp SAA
4 Erik Larsson GOT
5 Scott Roberts JER
6 Cristian Ackrén ALA

The VIII NatWest Island Games 1999 is arranged by Gotland Sports Federation.
Results by Open Sports - the complete administration tool for major events.

Athletics

110 Metres Hurdles, men

FINAL

Monday 28 Jun 1999 17:55

Gutavallen
Wind: -1,2 m/s

Island Games Record: 15,10 - K. Furlong, Isle of Man, 15,10 (1995)

Born

1970
1970
1979
1980
1974
1975

Result

15,15
15,22
15,41
15,55
16,31
18,47

Medal

Gold
Silver

Bronze

Local Swedish time:
11:52 - 29 December 1999



Athletics

Official result 100 Metres hurdles, women

HEAT 1

Sunday 27 Jun 1999 12:15

Gutavallen

Wind: 0,0 m/s

Island Games Record: 14,39 - K. Sotherton, Isle of Wight (1997)

Ptn Competitor Island Born Result

1 Hannah Riley IOM 1982 15,97 Q

2 Claire Lidster JER 1981 16,82 Q

3 Marita Kukk SAA 1980 18,34

4 Anna Jakobsson GOT 1986 18,94

dns  Zoe Butcher YSM 1981

dns  Kelly Sotherton 10w 1976

The VIII NatWest Island Games 1999 is arranged by Gotland Sports Federation. Local Swedish time:

Results by Open Sports - the complete administration tool for major events. 11:33 - 29 December 1999



Official result

Ptn Competitor

-

Schwannah McCarthy
Maria Léfroth

Caron Leckie
Heather Dobson

Jenny Mullin

o g~ W N

Marie Liljegren

The VIII NatWest Island Games 1999 is arranged by Gotland Sports Federation.
Results by Open Sports - the complete administration tool for major events.

Athletics

100 Metres hurdles, women

HEAT 2

Sunday 27 Jun 1999 12:20

Gutavallen
Wind: -1,2 m/s

Island Games Record: 14,39 - K. Sotherton, Isle of Wight (1997)

Island

CAY
ALA
SHE
10w
JER
GOT

Born

1984
1977
1984
1984
1980
1984

Result

15,18 Q
15,26 Q
17,05 q
17,46 q
17,75
17,80

Local Swedish time:

11:34 - 29 December 1999



Athletics

Official result 100 Metres hurdles, women

FINAL

Sunday 27 Jun 1999 16:10

Gutavallen

Wind: -2,1 m/s

Island Games Record: 14,39 - K. Sotherton, Isle of Wight (1997)

Ptn Competitor Island Born Result Medal

1 Schwannah McCarthy CAY 1984 14,93 Gold

2 Maria L&froth ALA 1977 15,32 Silver

S Hannah Riley IOM 1982 16,09 Bronze

4 Caron Leckie SHE 1984 16,77

5 Claire Lidster JER 1981 16,81

6 Heather Dobson oW 1984 17,04

The VIII NatWest Island Games 1999 is arranged by Gotland Sports Federation. Local Swedish time:

Results by Open Sports - the complete administration tool for major events. 11:35 - 29 December 1999



Athletics

Official result

4x100 Metres Relay, men

HEAT 1
Tuesday 29 Jun 1999 17:20
Gutavallen

Island Games Record: 42.08 - Cayman Islands (1999)

Ptn Team Island Result

1 Rhodos ROD 42,11 Q NGR
2 Cayman Islands CAY 42,30 Q

3 Jersey JER 4417 q

4 Orkney ORK 45,24

5 Gotland GOT 45,99

Team members

Cayman Islands CAY

(3) - Renford Barnes

(-) 3 Robert Ibeh

(2) 2 Nicholas McField
1 Orantis Rankine
4 Roger Smith

Gotland GOT
2 Nicolaus Daun
3 Magnus Hemstrém
4 Erik Larsson
1 Robert Warff

Jersey JER
(1) 1 Simon Black
(3) 3 Alan Harrison
(2) 2 Scott Roberts
(4)4 Lee Ward
Orkney ORK
3 Graeme Miller
1 Jeremy Smyth
4 Douglas Thom
2 Nigel Thomson

Rhodos ROD
(1) 2 Nektarios Giallourakis
(2) - Kostas Kakousios
(4)4 llias Kellis
(3) 3 Michael Perakis
(-) 1 Georgios Thriskos

The VIII NatWest Island Games 1999 is arranged by Gotland Sports Federation.
Results by Open Sports - the complete administration tool for major events.

Local Swedish time:
11:56 - 29 December 1999

Athletics

Official result

4x100 Metres Relay, men



Ptn Team Island
1 Isle of Man IOM
2 Guernsey GUE
3 Ynys Mén YSM
4 Shetland SHE
5 Isle of Wight 10w
6 Aland ALA

Team members

Guernsey GUE
(3) 3 Ben Allen
(2) 2 Matthew Bailey
(1) 1 Mark Macleish
(4) 4 Simon Sebire

Isle of Man IOM
(-) 2 Paul R Bergqvist
(3) 1 Nick Davis
(1) 3 Kevin Furlong
(2) - Gary M Hunter
(4) 4 Christopher Stobart

Isle of Wight IOW
1 Tristam Cooper
4 Andrew French
3 Nicholas Grocock
2 lan Rock

Shetland SHE
3 Drewie Clark
2 Martin Leyland
1 Sakchai Makao
4 Kenneth Simm

Ynys Mén YSM
(3) 4 Damian Clarke
(4) - loan Hughes
(-) 1 Andrew Jackson
(2) 2 Edwin Lane
(-) 3 David Owens
(1) - Gethin Thomas

Aland ALA

Cristian Ackrén
Daniel Holmén
Tomas Karlsson
Tom Tommiska

= hWN

The VIII NatWest Island Games 1999 is arranged by Gotland Sports Federation.

Results by Open Sports - the complete administration tool for major events.

HEAT 2
Tuesday 29 Jun 1999 17:25
Gutavallen

Island Games Record: 42.08 - Cayman Islands (1999)

Result

43,40 Q
43,89 Q
44,65 q
44,90
45,38
45,93

Local Swedish time:
11:57 - 29 December 1999



Athletics

Official result

4x100 Metres Relay, men

FINAL
Thursday 01 Jul 1999 16:00
Gutavallen

Island Games Record: 42.08 - Cayman Islands (1999)

Ptn Team Island Result Medal
1 Cayman Islands CAY 42,08 NGR Gold
2 Rhodos ROD 42,22 Silver
3 Guernsey GUE 43,92 Bronze
4 Jersey JER 44,05
5 Ynys Mén YSM 47,94

Isle of Man IOM dnf

Team members

Cayman Islands CAY

(3) - Renford Barnes

(-) 3 Robert Ibeh

(2) 2 Nicholas McField
(1) 1 Orantis Rankine
(4) 4 Roger Smith

Guernsey GUE
(3) 3 Ben Allen
(2) 2 Matthew Bailey
(1) 1 Mark Macleish
(4) 4 Simon Sebire
Isle of Man IOM
(-) 2 Paul R Bergqyvist
(3) 1 Nick Davis

) 3 Kevin Furlong
Gary M Hunter
Christopher Stobart

Simon Black
Alan Harrison
2 Scott Roberts
4 Lee Ward

Nektarios Giallourakis
Kostas Kakousios

4 llias Kellis

Michael Perakis

(-) 1 Georgios Thriskos

Ynys Mén YSM
(3) 4 Damian Clarke
(4) - loan Hughes
(-) 1 Andrew Jackson
(2) 2 Edwin Lane
(-) 3 David Owens
(1) - Gethin Thomas

The VIII NatWest Island Games 1999 is arranged by Gotland Sports Federation.
Results by Open Sports - the complete administration tool for major events.

Local Swedish time:
12:18 - 29 December 1999






Athletics

Official result

Ptn Team Island
1 Cayman Islands CAY
2 Isle of Wight oW
3 Shetland SHE
4 Rhodos ROD

Team members

Cayman Islands CAY
(-) 1 Calicia Burke
(3) - Leslie Ann Daley
(2) 2 Schwannah McCarthy
(4)4 Cydonie Mothersill
(1) 3 Crystal Robinson

Isle of Wight IOW

(1) 1 Heather Dobson
2) 2 Louise Jones
3 Kelly Sotherton
4 Emily Young

D

2 Maria Modiadi

4 Kalliopi Neski

1 Maria Ouranidou
3 Maria-Meli Stavridi

Shetland SHE

2) 2 Caron Leckie
1) 1 Helen Powell
3) 3 Julie Ramsay
4)

(
(
(
(4)4 Emily Tait

The VIII NatWest Island Games 1999 is arranged by Gotland Sports Federation.

Results by Open Sports - the complete administration tool for major events.

4x100 Metres Relay, women

HEAT 1
Tuesday 29 Jun 1999 17:00
Gutavallen

Island Games Record: 47,60 - Cayman Islands (1999)

Result

48,35 Q NGR
49,86 Q
50,00 q

51,85

Local Swedish time:
11:54 - 29 December 1999



Official result

Ptn Team Island

-

Gotland GOT
Isle of Man IOM
Jersey JER
Ynys Moén YSM

A~ O DN

Team members

Gotland GOT
(1) 1 Ida Gillerfors
(4) 4 Johanna Hallberg
(3) 3 Jessica Kann
(2) 2 Ulrika Lundgren

Isle of Man IOM
(1) 1 Rosie Brown
(2) 2 Bryony Cain
(-) 3 Deirdre McLoughlin
(4) 4 Hannah Riley
(3) - Jane E Ryder

Jersey JER
(3) 4 Kathryn Blackwood
(1)1 Claire Lidster
(2) 4 Rebecca Orpin
(4) 2 Ellen Richings

Ynys Mon YSM

4 Zoe Butcher

2 Alwena Giriffiths
Sian Hewitson

1 Llinos Hughes
Rachel Jones
Catrin Kennedy

3 Clare Roberts

Athletics

4x100 Metres Relay, women

HEAT 2
Tuesday 29 Jun 1999 17:05
Gutavallen

Island Games Record: 47,60 - Cayman Islands (1999)

Result

50,26 Q
50,43 Q
51,06 q
51,55

The VIII NatWest Island Games 1999 is arranged by Gotland Sports Federation. Local Swedish time:
Results by Open Sports - the complete administration tool for major events. 11:55 - 29 December 1999

Official result

Athletics

4x100 Metres Relay, women

FINAL
Thursday 01 Jul 1999 16:10
Gutavallen

Island Games Record: 47,60 - Cayman Islands (1999)



Ptn Team Island Result

1 Cayman Islands CAY 47,60 NGR
2 Gotland GOT 49,77

3 Isle of Wight IoOW 50,27

4 Isle of Man IOM 51,05

dnf  Jersey JER

dnf  Shetland SHE

Team members

Cayman Islands CAY
(-) 1 Calicia Burke
(3) - Leslie Ann Daley
(2) 2 Schwannah McCarthy
(4)4 Cydonie Mothersill
(1) 3 Crystal Robinson

(1) 1 Ida Gillerfors
4) 4 Johanna Hallberg
) 3 Jessica Kann

) 2 Ulrika Lundgren

Isle of Man IOM

(1) 1 Rosie Brown

(2) 2 Bryony Cain

(-) 3 Deirdre McLoughlin
(4) 4 Hannah Riley

(3) - Jane E Ryder

Isle of Wight IOW

(1) 1 Heather Dobson
2) 2 Louise Jones
3 Kelly Sotherton
4 Emily Young

(3) 4 Kathryn Blackwood
(1)1 Claire Lidster

)4 Rebecca Orpin

) 2 Ellen Richings

Shetland SHE
(2) 2 Caron Leckie
(1) 1 Helen Powell
(3) 3 Julie Ramsay
(4)4 Emily Tait

The VIII NatWest Island Games 1999 is arranged by Gotland Sports Federation.
Results by Open Sports - the complete administration tool for major events.

Medal

Gold
Silver

Bronze

Local Swedish time:
12:19 - 29 December 1999



Athletics

Official result 200 Metres, men

HEAT 1

Sunday 27 Jun 1999 11:00

Gutavallen

Wind: -0,1 m/s

Island Games Record: 21,31 - M. Sunneborn, Gotland, (1999)

Ptn Competitor Island Born Result

1 llias Kellis ROD 1973 22,58 Q

2 loan Hughes YSM 1978 22,90 Q

3 Ben Allen GUE 1983 23,49 q

4 Nicolaus Daun GOT 1982 24,00

5 Tomas Karlsson ALA 1983 24,05

The VIII NatWest Island Games 1999 is arranged by Gotland Sports Federation. Local Swedish time:

Results by Open Sports - the complete administration tool for major events. 11:26 - 29 December 1999



Official result

Ptn Competitor

-

Roger Smith
Matthew Bailey

Cristian Ackrén

A O N

Lee Calderon

dns  Gethin Thomas

Island

CAY
GUE
ALA
GIB

YSM

Athletics

200 Metres, men

HEAT 2

Sunday 27 Jun 1999 11:05
Gutavallen

Wind: +0,6 m/s

Island Games Record: 21,31 - M. Sunneborn, Gotland, (1999)

Born

1979
1980
1975
1979
1975

The VIII NatWest Island Games 1999 is arranged by Gotland Sports Federation.
Results by Open Sports - the complete administration tool for major events.

Result

22,74 Q
23,20 Q
23,76
23,76

Local Swedish time:
11:26 - 29 December 1999



Official result

Ptn Competitor

-

David Hamil
Martin Leyland
Nigel Thomson
Lee Ward

a » O N

Troy Bennett

Island

CAY
SHE
ORK
JER
STH

Athletics

200 Metres, men

HEAT 3

Sunday 27 Jun 1999 11:10
Gutavallen

Wind: -0,6 m/s

Island Games Record: 21,31 - M. Sunneborn, Gotland, (1999)

Born

1983
1957
1966
1970
1980

The VIII NatWest Island Games 1999 is arranged by Gotland Sports Federation.
Results by Open Sports - the complete administration tool for major events.

Result

23,12Q
23,61 Q
23,67
24,42
24,95

Local Swedish time:
11:27 - 29 December 1999



Athletics

Official result 200 Metres, men

HEAT 4

Sunday 27 Jun 1999 11:15

Gutavallen

Wind: +0,9 m/s

Island Games Record: 21,31 - M. Sunneborn, Gotland, (1999)

Ptn Competitor Island Born Result
1 Drewie Clark SHE 1980 22,93 Q
2 lan Rock 10w 1982 23,90 Q
3 Alar Kalamees SAA 1977 24,34

4 James Scott ORK 1980 25,38

5 Heini Hatun FAR 1971 29,03
dns Paul R Bergqvist IOM 1972

Heini Hatan fell 20 metres from finish

The VIII NatWest Island Games 1999 is arranged by Gotland Sports Federation. Local Swedish time:
Results by Open Sports - the complete administration tool for major events. 11:27 - 29 December 1999



Official result

Ptn Competitor

-

Mattias Sunneborn

Christopher Stobart
Nikolas Mparianos

Andrew French

Scott Roberts

o g~ W N

Nicholas Vasquez

The VIII NatWest Island Games 1999 is arranged by Gotland Sports Federation.

Athletics

200 Metres, men

HEAT 5

Sunday 27 Jun 1999 11:20
Gutavallen

Wind: -1,3 m/s

Island Games Record: 21,31 - M. Sunneborn, Gotland, (1999)

Island

GOT
IOM
ROD
10w
JER
GIB

Results by Open Sports - the complete administration tool for major events.

Born

1970
1982
1981
1979
1974
1970

Result

21,97 Q
22,20 Q
22,49 q
23,58
23,65
23,66

Local Swedish time:
11:29 - 29 December 1999



Official result

Ptn Competitor

-

Christopher Stobart
Nikolas Mparianos
Drewie Clark

loan Hughes
Martin Leyland

Ben Allen

o g~ W N

Island

IOM

ROD
SHE
YSM
SHE
GUE

Athletics

200 Metres, men

SEMIFINAL 1
Sunday 27 Jun 1999 16:35
Gutavallen

Wind: -2,0 m/s

Island Games Record: 21,31 - M. Sunneborn, Gotland, (1999)

Born

1982
1981
1980
1978
1957
1983

The VIII NatWest Island Games 1999 is arranged by Gotland Sports Federation.
Results by Open Sports - the complete administration tool for major events.

Result

22,42 Q
22,78 Q
2320 q
23,37
23,92
23,96

Local Swedish time:
11:37 - 29 December 1999



Official result

Ptn Competitor

-

Mattias Sunneborn
lias Kellis

Roger Smith
Matthew Bailey

David Hamil

o g~ W N

lan Rock

The VIII NatWest Island Games 1999 is arranged by Gotland Sports Federation.

Island

GOT
ROD
CAY
GUE
CAY
oW

Athletics

200 Metres, men

SEMIFINAL 2
Sunday 27 Jun 1999 16:40
Gutavallen

Wind: 0,0 m/s

Island Games Record: 21,31 - M. Sunneborn, Gotland, (1999)

Born

1970
1973
1979
1980
1983
1982

Results by Open Sports - the complete administration tool for major events.

Result

21,58 Q NGR
21,67 Q
21,92 q

23,30

23,78

23,99

Local Swedish time:
11:38 - 29 December 1999



Official result

Ptn Competitor Island
1 Mattias Sunneborn GOT
2 lias Kellis ROD
3 Roger Smith CAY
4 Christopher Stobart IOM
5 Nikolas Mparianos ROD
6 Drewie Clark SHE

Athletics

Born

1970
1973
1979
1982
1981
1980

200 Metres, men
FINAL

Sunday 27 Jun 1999 18:40
Gutavallen

Wind: -1,8 m/s

Island Games Record: 21,31 - M. Sunneborn, Gotland, (1999)

Result

21,31 NGR
21,55
21,78
22,11
22,44
23,18

The VIII NatWest Island Games 1999 is arranged by Gotland Sports Federation.
Results by Open Sports - the complete administration tool for major events.

Medal

Gold
Silver

Bronze

Local Swedish time:

11:41 - 29 December 1999



Official result

Ptn Competitor Island
1 Cydonie Mothersill CAY
2 Julie Ramsay SHE
S Deirdre McLoughlin IOM
4 Alwena Giriffiths YSM
5 Louise Jones IoOW

Athletics

200 Metres, women

HEAT 1

Wednesday 30 Jun 1999 10:35
Gutavallen

Wind: -1,5 m/s

Island Games Record: 23,73 - C. Mothersill, Cayman Islands (1999)

Born

1978
1982
1979
1971
1983

The VIII NatWest Island Games 1999 is arranged by Gotland Sports Federation.
Results by Open Sports - the complete administration tool for major events.

Result

23,73 Q NGR
26,64 q

27,40

27,63

28,29

Local Swedish time:
12:07 - 29 December 1999



Official result

Ptn Competitor

-

Crystal Robinson
Llinos Hughes

Rebecca Orpin

A O N

Zandra Karlsson
dns  Maria Léfroth

dns Vera Papadopoulou

The VIII NatWest Island Games 1999 is arranged by Gotland Sports Federation.
Results by Open Sports - the complete administration tool for major events.

Athletics

200 Metres, women

HEAT 2

Wednesday 30 Jun 1999 10:40
Gutavallen

Wind: -1,8 m/s

Island Games Record: 23,73 - C. Mothersill, Cayman Islands (1999)

Island

CAY
YSM
JER
GOT
ALA
ROD

Born

1982
1982
1970
1978
1977
1981

Result

25,90 Q
26,09 q
27,58
29,97

Local Swedish time:
12:07 - 29 December 1999



Official result

Ptn Competitor

-

Kelly Sotherton
Bryony Cain
Ellen Richings
Emily Tait

Ida Gillerfors

o g~ W N

Sharon Henry

Island

oW
IOM
JER
SHE
GOT
STH

Athletics

200 Metres, women
HEAT 3

Wednesday 30 Jun 1999 10:45

Gutavallen
Wind: -1,2 m/s

Island Games Record: 23,73 - C. Mothersill, Cayman Islands (1999)

Born

1976
1983
1965
1983
1985
1974

The VIII NatWest Island Games 1999 is arranged by Gotland Sports Federation.
Results by Open Sports - the complete administration tool for major events.

Result

26,08 Q
26,60 q
26,67
26,81
26,83
27,37

Local Swedish time:
12:08 - 29 December 1999



Official result

Ptn Competitor

-

Cydonie Mothersill
Kelly Sotherton
Llinos Hughes
Crystal Robinson

Bryony Cain

o g~ W N

Julie Ramsay

The VIII NatWest Island Games 1999 is arranged by Gotland Sports Federation.

Island

CAY
oW
YSM
CAY
IOM

SHE

Athletics

200 Metres, women
FINAL

Wednesday 30 Jun 1999 17:45
Gutavallen

Wind: -3,4 m/s

Island Games Record: 23,73 - C. Mothersill, Cayman Islands (1999)

Born

1978
1976
1982
1982
1983
1982

Results by Open Sports - the complete administration tool for major events.

Result

24,44
26,07
26,34
26,40
27,56
28,15

Medal

Gold
Silver

Bronze

Local Swedish time:
12:16 - 29 December 1999



Official result

400 Metres, men

Athletics

Monday 28 Jun 1999 10:20
Gutavallen

Island Games Record: 48,42 - llias Kellis, Rhodos, (1999)

Ptn Competitor Island Born Result

1 Nikolas Mparianos ROD 1981 51,72 Q

2 Stuart Tolcher GUE 1977 52,06 Q

3 Lee Calderon GIB 1979 52,62

4 Patrik Stenstrom GOT 1972 53,02

5 Peter Irving JER 1983 53,37

6 Kenneth Simm SHE 1982 56,55

The VIII NatWest Island Games 1999 is arranged by Gotland Sports Federation. Local Swedish time:

Results by Open Sports - the complete administration tool for major events. 11:44 - 29 December 1999



Official result

Ptn Competitor Island
1 llias Kellis ROD
2 Gethin Thomas YSM
S Elroy Allen CAY
4 Nicholas Grocock IOW
5 Andreas Daun GOT
6 Christopher Wall GIB

Athletics

400 Metres, men

HEAT 2
Monday 28 Jun 1999 10:25
Gutavallen

Island Games Record: 48,42 - llias Kellis, Rhodos, (1999)

Born

1973
1975
1979
1962
1980
1968

The VIII NatWest Island Games 1999 is arranged by Gotland Sports Federation.
Results by Open Sports - the complete administration tool for major events.

Result

50,31 Q
50,43 Q
51,87 q
52,30
52,46
53,13

Local Swedish time:
11:44 - 29 December 1999



Official result

400 Metres, men

Athletics

Monday 28 Jun 1999 10:30
Gutavallen

Island Games Record: 48,42 - llias Kellis, Rhodos, (1999)

Ptn Competitor Island Born Result

1 Andrew French Iow 1979 51,62 Q

2 Paul R Bergqvist IOM 1972 51,63 Q

3 Dale Garland GUE 1990 51,78 q

4 Nigel Thomson ORK 1966 52,02 q

5 Nicholas McField CAY 1971 52,84

The VIII NatWest Island Games 1999 is arranged by Gotland Sports Federation. Local Swedish time:

Results by Open Sports - the complete administration tool for major events. 11:45 - 29 December 1999



Official result

Ptn Competitor

-

Douglas Thom
Gary M Hunter
Alan Harrison

Andrew Moyce

a » O N

Edwin Lane

Island

ORK
IOM
JER
STH
YSM

Athletics

400 Metres, men

HEAT 4
Monday 28 Jun 1999 10:35
Gutavallen

Island Games Record: 48,42 - llias Kellis, Rhodos, (1999)

Born

1968
1981
1957
1980
1984

The VIII NatWest Island Games 1999 is arranged by Gotland Sports Federation.
Results by Open Sports - the complete administration tool for major events.

Result

51,17 Q
51,30 Q
51,68 q
55,02
55,62

Local Swedish time:
11:46 - 29 December 1999



Official result

400 Metres, men

Athletics

Monday 28 Jun 1999 16:00
Gutavallen

Island Games Record: 48,42 - llias Kellis, Rhodos, (1999)

Ptn Competitor Island Born Result

1 Stuart Tolcher GUE 1977 49,49 Q

2 Gethin Thomas YSM 1975 49,52 Q

S Nikolas Mparianos ROD 1981 49,54 q

4 Paul R Bergqvist IOM 1972 50,09 q

5 Douglas Thom ORK 1968 50,96

6 Elroy Allen CAY 1979 51,30

The VIII NatWest Island Games 1999 is arranged by Gotland Sports Federation. Local Swedish time:

Results by Open Sports - the complete administration tool for major events. 11:46 - 29 December 1999



Official result

400 Metres, men

Athletics

Monday 28 Jun 1999 16:05
Gutavallen

Island Games Record: 48,42 - llias Kellis, Rhodos, (1999)

Ptn Competitor Island Born Result

1 llias Kellis ROD 1973 49,78 Q

2 Gary M Hunter IOM 1981 50,93 Q

8 Dale Garland GUE 1990 51,16

4 Andrew French IOW 1979 51,46

5 Alan Harrison JER 1957 51,55

6 Nigel Thomson ORK 1966 51,82

The VIII NatWest Island Games 1999 is arranged by Gotland Sports Federation. Local Swedish time:

Results by Open Sports - the complete administration tool for major events. 11:47 - 29 December 1999



Official result

Ptn Competitor Island
1 llias Kellis ROD
2 Stuart Tolcher GUE
3 Gethin Thomas YSM
4 Nikolas Mparianos ROD
5 Paul R Bergqvist IOM
6 Gary M Hunter IOM

Athletics

Wednesday 30 Jun 1999 16:55

Born

1973
1977
1975
1981
1972
1981

400 Metres, men

FINAL

Gutavallen

Island Games Record: 48,42 - llias Kellis, Rhodos, (1999)

Result

48,42 NGR
49,33
49,51
49,68
50,07
53,20

The VIII NatWest Island Games 1999 is arranged by Gotland Sports Federation.

Results by Open Sports - the complete administration tool for major events.

Medal

Gold
Silver

Bronze

Local Swedish time:
12:15 - 29 December 1999



Official result

Ptn Competitor

-

Ellen Richings
Llinos Hughes

Vera Papadopoulou
Leslie Ann Daley

Kimberley Goodall

o g~ W N

Danielle McCarrick

Island

JER
YSM
ROD
CAY
GUE
IOM

Athletics

400 Metres, women

HEAT 1
Sunday 27 Jun 1999 11:30
Gutavallen

Island Games Record: 55,10 - J. Moore, Isle of Man, (1995)

Born

1965
1982
1981
1980
1983
1979

The VIII NatWest Island Games 1999 is arranged by Gotland Sports Federation.
Results by Open Sports - the complete administration tool for major events.

Result

59,22 Q
1.00,03Q
1.00,36 q
1.01,64
1.01,82
1.02,74

Local Swedish time:
11:31 - 29 December 1999



Athletics

Official result

400 Metres, women

HEAT 2
Sunday 27 Jun 1999 11:35
Gutavallen

Island Games Record: 55,10 - J. Moore, Isle of Man, (1995)

Ptn Competitor Island Born
1 Calicia Burke CAY 1983
2 Johanna Hallberg GOT 1979
3 Maria Ouranidou ROD 1979
4 Deirdre McLoughlin IOM 1979
5 Anne Currie JER 1960

The VIII NatWest Island Games 1999 is arranged by Gotland Sports Federation.
Results by Open Sports - the complete administration tool for major events.

Result

59,74 Q
59,74 Q
1.00,53
1.03,14
1.07,05

Local Swedish time:
11:31 - 29 December 1999



Official result

Ptn Competitor Island
1 Johanna Hallberg GOT
2 Ellen Richings JER
S Llinos Hughes YSM
4 Maria Ouranidou ROD
5 Calicia Burke CAY
dns Vera Papadopoulou ROD

The VIII NatWest Island Games 1999 is arranged by Gotland Sports Federation.

Athletics

400 Metres, women

FINAL

Monday 28 Jun 1999 17:40

Gutavallen

Island Games Record: 55,10 - J. Moore, Isle of Man, (1995)

Born

1979
1965
1982
1979
1983
1981

Results by Open Sports - the complete administration tool for major events.

Result

57,95
59,23
59,93
1.00,18
1.01,25

Medal

Gold
Silver

Bronze

Local Swedish time:
11:52 - 29 December 1999



Official result

Ptn Competitor

-

Douglas Thom
Lee Garland
Niklas Hellgren

Raul Kalm

a » O N

Mercouris Modiadis

Island

ORK
GUE
GOT
SAA
ROD

Athletics

400 Metres Hurdles, men

HEAT 1
Sunday 27 Jun 1999 10:00
Gutavallen

Island Games Record: 54,53 - P. Lentonen, Aland, (1991)

Born

1968
1974
1968
1980
1981

The VIII NatWest Island Games 1999 is arranged by Gotland Sports Federation.
Results by Open Sports - the complete administration tool for major events.

Result

57,80 Q
58,45 Q
1.00,27 q
1.01,50
1.02,65

Local Swedish time:
11:23 - 29 December 1999



Official result

Ptn Competitor

-

Georgios Thriskos
Dale Garland
Johan Smitterberg

Damian Clarke

a » O N

Peter Irving

Island

ROD
GUE
GOT
YSM
JER

Athletics

400 Metres Hurdles, men

HEAT 2
Sunday 27 Jun 1999 10:05
Gutavallen

Island Games Record: 54,53 - P. Lentonen, Aland, (1991)

Born

1982
1990
1981
1976
1983

The VIII NatWest Island Games 1999 is arranged by Gotland Sports Federation.
Results by Open Sports - the complete administration tool for major events.

Result

56,37 Q
58,70 Q
1.00,92 q
1.01,57
1.01,80

Local Swedish time:
11:24 - 29 December 1999



Official result

Ptn Competitor

-

Georgios Thriskos
Dale Garland

Lee Garland
Douglas Thom

Niklas Hellgren

o g~ W N

Johan Smitterberg

The VIII NatWest Island Games 1999 is arranged by Gotland Sports Federation.

Island

ROD
GUE
GUE
ORK
GOT
GOT

Athletics

400 Metres Hurdles, men

FINAL
Sunday 27 Jun 1999 18:10
Gutavallen

Island Games Record: 54,53 - P. Lentonen, Aland, (1991)

Born

1982
1990
1974
1968
1968
1981

Results by Open Sports - the complete administration tool for major events.

Result

54,81
55,01
55,23
55,24
59,22
59,99

Medal

Gold
Silver

Bronze

Local Swedish time:
11:40 - 29 December 1999



Official result

Ptn Competitor Island

1 Maria Lofroth ALA

2 Claire Lidster JER

S Maria Modiadi ROD

4 Helen Todd GUE
Nastasha Smolka GOT

Athletics

400 Metres Hurdles, women

HEAT 1
Monday 28 Jun 1999 10:00
Gutavallen

Island Games Record: 1.00,72 - D. Lindqvist, Aland, (1991)

Born

1977
1981
1982
1982
1981

The VIII NatWest Island Games 1999 is arranged by Gotland Sports Federation.
Results by Open Sports - the complete administration tool for major events.

Result

1.09,13 Q
1.09,92 Q
110,82 q
1.14,13

dns

Local Swedish time:
11:42 - 29 December 1999



Official result

Ptn Competitor

-

Hannah Riley
Clare Roberts
Caron Leckie
Ulrika Gillerfors

a » O N

Anne Currie

Island

IOM
YSM
SHE
GOT
JER

Athletics

400 Metres Hurdles, women

HEAT 2
Monday 28 Jun 1999 10:10
Gutavallen

Island Games Record: 1.00,72 - D. Lindqvist, Aland, (1991)

Born

1982
1978
1984
1968
1960

The VIII NatWest Island Games 1999 is arranged by Gotland Sports Federation.
Results by Open Sports - the complete administration tool for major events.

Result

1.07,88 Q
1.07,98 Q
1.10,41q
1.11,35
1.11,98

Local Swedish time:
11:43 - 29 December 1999



Official result

Ptn Competitor

-

Hannah Riley
Clare Roberts
Caron Leckie
Maria Léfroth
Claire Lidster

Maria Modiadi

o g~ W N

Island

IOM
YSM
SHE
ALA
JER
ROD

Born

1982
1978
1984
1977
1981
1982

Athletics

400 Metres Hurdles, women

FINAL

Wednesday 30 Jun 1999 16:40

Gutavallen

Island Games Record: 1.00,72 - D. Lindqvist, Aland, (1991)

Result

1.06,05
1.06,67
1.07,56
1.07,82
1.08,48
1.08,82

The VIII NatWest Island Games 1999 is arranged by Gotland Sports Federation.
Results by Open Sports - the complete administration tool for major events.

Medal

Gold
Silver

Bronze

Local Swedish time:
12:14 - 29 December 1999



Athletics

Official result 4x400 Metres Relay, men

HEAT 1
Tuesday 29 Jun 1999 18:25
Gutavallen

Island Games Record: 3.18,67 - Rhodos (1999)

Ptn Team Island Result
1 Rhodos ROD 3.23,05Q
2 Isle of Man IOM 3.24,03 Q
3 Guernsey GUE 3.26,30 q
4 Cayman Islands CAY 3.27,28 q
5 Gibraltar GIB 3.30,05
6 Gotland GOT 3.31,25

Team members

Cayman Islands CAY
(2) 4 Elroy Allen
(-) 2 Renford Barnes
(3) - Robert Ibeh
(4) 3 Nicholas McField
(1) - Orantis Rankine
(-) 1 Roger Smith

Gibraltar GIB
4 Michael Breed
2 Liam Byrne
1 Lee Calderon
3 Christopher Wall

Gotland GOT
2 Joakim Daun

4 Johan Smitterberg
3 Patrik Stenstrom
1 Robert Warff

Guernsey GUE
(2) - Ben Allen
(4) 3 Matthew Bailey
(-) 4 Dale Garland
(-) 2 Lee Garland
(3) - Lee Merrien
(1) 1 Stuart Tolcher

Isle of Man IOM
(4) 4 Paul R Bergqvist
(1) 1 Kevin Furlong
(3) 3 Gary M Hunter
(2) 2 Keiron Murray

4 llias Kellis

3 Mercouris Modiadis

1 Nikolas Mparianos

- Stamatis Papanikolas
2 Georgios Thriskos

The VIII NatWest Island Games 1999 is arranged by Gotland Sports Federation. Local Swedish time:
Results by Open Sports - the complete administration tool for major events. 12:02 - 29 December 1999






Athletics

Official result 4x400 Metres Relay, men

HEAT 2
Tuesday 29 Jun 1999 18:30
Gutavallen

Island Games Record: 3.18,67 - Rhodos (1999)

Ptn Team Island Result

1 Isle of Wight oW 3.26,36 Q
2 Orkney ORK 3.32,84 Q
3 Jersey JER 3.32,93

4 Shetland SHE 3.39,33

5 Ynys Mon YSM 3.48,36
dns Aland ALA

Team members

Isle of Wight IOW
(2) 3 Tristam Cooper
(4) 4 Andrew French
(1) 1 Nicholas Grocock
(3) 2 Tim Morris

Jersey JER
1 lan Carter
4 Alan Harrison
2 Peter Irving
3 Scott Roberts
Orkney ORK

(2) 4 James Scott

(3) 3 Jonathan Spence
(4) 2 Douglas Thom
(1) 1 Nigel Thomson

Shetland SHE

Drewie Clark
Martin Leyland
Sakchai Makao
Kenneth Simm

WAN =

Ynys M6n YSM
1 Damian Clarke
4 loan Hughes
3 Edwin Lane
2 David Owens

The VIII NatWest Island Games 1999 is arranged by Gotland Sports Federation. Local Swedish time:
Results by Open Sports - the complete administration tool for major events. 12:03 - 29 December 1999

Athletics

Official result 4x400 Metres Relay, men
FINAL



Ptn Team Island Result
1 Rhodos ROD 3.18,67 NGR
2 Guernsey GUE 3.19,94
3 Isle of Man IOM 3.20,35
4 Cayman Islands CAY 3.23,24
5 Isle of Wight IOW 3.30,03
6 Orkney ORK 3.30,97

Team members

Cayman Islands CAY
(2) 4 Elroy Allen
(-) 2 Renford Barnes
(3) - Robert Ibeh
(4) 3 Nicholas McField
(1) - Orantis Rankine
(-) 1 Roger Smith

Guernsey GUE
(2) - Ben Allen
(4) 3 Matthew Bailey
(-) 4 Dale Garland
(-) 2 Lee Garland
(3) - Lee Merrien
(1) 1 Stuart Tolcher

Isle of Man IOM
(4) 4 Paul R Bergqvist
(1) 1 Kevin Furlong
(3) 3 Gary M Hunter
(2) 2 Keiron Murray

Isle of Wight IOW

(2) 3 Tristam Cooper
4 Andrew French
1 Nicholas Grocock
2 Tim Morris

4 James Scott

3 Jonathan Spence
2 Douglas Thom

1 Nigel Thomson

4 llias Kellis

3 Mercouris Modiadis

1 Nikolas Mparianos

- Stamatis Papanikolas
2 Georgios Thriskos

The VIII NatWest Island Games 1999 is arranged by Gotland Sports Federation.
Results by Open Sports - the complete administration tool for major events.

Thursday 01 Jul 1999 17:10
Gutavallen

Island Games Record: 3.18,67 - Rhodos (1999)

Medal

Gold
Silver

Bronze

Local Swedish time:
12:24 - 29 December 1999



Athletics

4x400 Metres Relay, women

HEAT 1
Tuesday 29 Jun 1999 18:05
Gutavallen

Official result

Island Games Record: 3.54,60 - Cayman Islands (1999)

Ptn Team Island Result

1 Rhodos ROD 4.06,40 Q
2 Jersey JER 412,89 Q
3| Isle of Wight IOW 4.15,85 q
4 Ynys Mon YSM 417,79
dns  Greenland GRN

Team members

Isle of Wight IOW

Jersey JER

Ynys M6n YSM

The VIII NatWest Island Games 1999 is arranged by Gotland Sports Federation.

2
1
4
3

Kathryn Frost
Bryony Frost
Louise Jones
Lucy Rann
Kelly Sotherton
Emily Young

Verity Beck
Anne Currie
Rebecca Orpin
Ellen Richings

Maria Modiadi
Maria Ouranidou
Vera Papadopoulou
Maria Tsikouri

Alwena Griffiths
Llinos Hughes
Rachel Jones
Clare Roberts

Results by Open Sports - the complete administration tool for major events.

Local Swedish time:
11:58 - 29 December 1999



Athletics

Official result 4x400 Metres Relay, women

HEAT 2
Tuesday 29 Jun 1999 18:10
Gutavallen

Island Games Record: 3.54,60 - Cayman Islands (1999)

Ptn Team Island Result
1 Cayman Islands CAY 3.59,05Q
2 Isle of Man IOM 4.09,38 Q
3 Shetland SHE 4.1529q
4 Gotland GOT 4.16,61

Team members

Cayman Islands CAY
(-) 3 Calicia Burke
(3) - Leslie Ann Daley
(2) 2 Schwannah McCarthy
(4) 4 Cydonie Mothersill
(1) 1 Crystal Robinson

Gotland GOT
3 Ulrika Gillerfors
4 Johanna Hallberg
2 Zandra Karlsson
1 Marie Liljegren

Isle of Man IOM
(3) 3 Jackie Ashman
(2) 2 Danielle McCarrick
(1) 1 Deirdre McLoughlin
(4) 4 Hannah Riley

Shetland SHE

) 3 Caron Leckie
) 2 Helen Powell
)4 Julie Ramsay
1) 1 Emily Tait

@3
2
4
(

The VIII NatWest Island Games 1999 is arranged by Gotland Sports Federation. Local Swedish time:
Results by Open Sports - the complete administration tool for major events. 12:02 - 29 December 1999



Athletics

Official result

Ptn Team Island Result
1 Cayman Islands CAY 3.54,60
2 Rhodos ROD 4.02,63
3 Isle of Wight I0W 4.06,44
4 Isle of Man IOM 410,71
5 Shetland SHE 4.23,07
dnf  Jersey JER

Team members

Cayman Islands CAY
(-) 3 Calicia Burke
(3) - Leslie Ann Daley
(2) 2 Schwannah McCarthy
(4) 4 Cydonie Mothersill
(1) 1 Crystal Robinson

Isle of Man IOM

(3) 3 Jackie Ashman
(2) 2 Danielle McCarrick
(1) 1 Deirdre McLoughlin
(4) 4 Hannah Riley

Isle of Wight IOW
Kathryn Frost
Bryony Frost

(3) - Louise Jones

(1) - Lucy Rann

(4) 4 Kelly Sotherton

(2) 1 Emily Young
Jersey JER

(3) 3 Verity Beck

(1) 1 Anne Currie

(2) 2 Rebecca Orpin

(4) 4 Ellen Richings
Rhodos ROD

(3) 3 Maria Modiadi

(4) 4 Maria Ouranidou

(1) 1 Vera Papadopoulou

(2) 2 Maria Tsikouri

Shetland SHE

3 Caron Leckie
2 Helen Powell
4 Julie Ramsay

3
2
4
1) 1 Emily Tait

()
2
(4)
Q)

The VIII NatWest Island Games 1999 is arranged by Gotland Sports Federation.

Results by Open Sports - the complete administration tool for major events.

4x400 Metres Relay, women

FINAL
Thursday 01 Jul 1999 17:00
Gutavallen

Island Games Record: 3.54,60 - Cayman Islands (1999)

Medal

Gold

Silver

NGR

Bronze

Local Swedish time:
12:24 - 29 December 1999






Official result

800 Metres, men

Athletics

Sunday 27 Jun 1999 11:50
Gutavallen

Island Games Record: 1.50,37 (M. Guegan, Jersey, 1991)

Ptn Competitor Island Born Result

1 Tristam Cooper oW 1973 1.57,93 Q

2 Michael Breed GIB 1970 1.58,10 Q

3 Keiron Murray IOM 1975 1.58,19 Q

4 Goran Sundblom ALA 1981 1.58,85 q

5 Stefan Oscarsson GOT 1965 2.03,06

6 lan Carter JER 1983 2.06,10

7 Freddie Poulsen FAR 1971 2.06,76

8 Kristian Kreutzmann GRN 1963 213,72

The VIII NatWest Island Games 1999 is arranged by Gotland Sports Federation. Local Swedish time:

Results by Open Sports - the complete administration tool for major events. 11:32 - 29 December 1999



Athletics

Official result

800 Metres, men

HEAT 2

Sunday 27 Jun 1999 11:55

Gutavallen

Island Games Record: 1.50,37 (M. Guegan, Jersey, 1991)

Ptn Competitor Island
1 Liam Byrne GIB

2 Fredrik Holmén ALA

3 Joakim Daun GOT
4 Lee Merrien GUE
5 Stamatis Papanikolas ROD
6 Wesley Martindale (o))
7 David Owens YSM
8 Jonathan Spence ORK
9 Trond Eivind Wassaether HIT

The VIII NatWest Island Games 1999 is arranged by Gotland Sports Federation.
Results by Open Sports - the complete administration tool for major events.

Born

1975
1980
1982
1979
1973
1981
1974
1982
1979

Result

2.01,04 Q
2.01,16 Q
2.01,26 Q
2.01,29 q
2.01,40
2.04,11
2.07,17
212,72
2.17,41

Local Swedish time:

11:33 - 29 December 1999



Official result

Ptn Competitor

-

Joakim Daun
Tristam Cooper
Keiron Murray
Lee Merrien
Michael Breed
Fredrik Holmén

Liam Byrne

© N o g >~ W N

Goran Sundblom

Island

GOT
[
IOM
GUE
GIB
ALA
GIB
ALA

Athletics

Born

1982
1973
1975
1979
1970
1980
1975
1981

800 Metres, men

FINAL

Monday 28 Jun 1999 16:30

Gutavallen

Island Games Record: 1.50,37 (M. Guegan, Jersey, 1991)

Result

1.54,23
1.54,60
1.56,55
1.56,90
1.57,15
1.68,17
1.58,53
1.68,92

The VIII NatWest Island Games 1999 is arranged by Gotland Sports Federation.

Results by Open Sports - the complete administration tool for major events.

Medal

Gold
Silver

Bronze

Local Swedish time:
11:49 - 29 December 1999



Official result

Ptn Competitor

-

Bryony Frost
Maria Tsikouri
Jackie Ashman
Danielle McCarrick
Johanna Hallberg
Leslie Ann Daley
Caroline Wickham

Verity Beck

© O N o g~ 0w N

Pippa Dudley

Island

IoOW
ROD
IOM
IOM
GOT
CAY
GUE
JER
GUE

Athletics

Born

1984
1977
1964
1979
1979
1980
1960
1983
1981

800 Metres, women

FINAL

Thursday 01 Jul 1999 16:40

Gutavallen

Island Games Record: 2.16,33 - C. Forbes, Jersey (1993)

Result

2.16,67
217,78
2.18,53
2.18,78
2.19,61
2.23,82
2.24,60
2.25,97
2.30,27

The VIII NatWest Island Games 1999 is arranged by Gotland Sports Federation.
Results by Open Sports - the complete administration tool for major events.

Medal

Gold
Silver

Bronze

Local Swedish time:
12:22 - 29 December 1999



Official result

Ptn

© O N O g b~ WO N =

A A A A A A A A
~N O o A WO N =2 O

Competitor

Kim Godtfredsen
Joakim Daun
Alan Rowe
Tristam Cooper
Liam Byrne
Christopher Quine
Lee Merrien
Fredrik Holmén
Soéren Sundblom

Wesley Martindale

Stamatis Papanikolas

Michael Breed
lan Carter
Freddie Poulsen
David Owens

Raul Kalm

Trond Eivind Wassaether

Peter Skalberg

Island

GRN
GOT
GUE
10w
GIB
IOM
GUE
ALA
ALA
10w
ROD
GIB
JER
FAR
YSM
SAA
HIT
GOT

Athletics

1500 Metres, men

FINAL

Thursday 01 Jul 1999 16:50

Gutavallen

Island Games Record: 3.53,67 - M.Guegan, Jersey, (1991)

Born

1966
1982
1965
1973
1975
1964
1979
1980
1981
1981
1973
1970
1983
1971
1974
1980
1979
1974

The VIII NatWest Island Games 1999 is arranged by Gotland Sports Federation.
Results by Open Sports - the complete administration tool for major events.

Result

3.56,19
4.01,51
4.01,74
4.02,26
4.02,41
4.03,08
4.03,71
4.06,71
4.08,73
4.08,97
4.09,42
4.15,24
4.15,76
4.16,60
4.25,08
4.25,67
4.56,46

dns

Medal

Gold
Silver

Bronze

Local Swedish time:
12:23 - 29 December 1999



Official result

Athletics

1500 Metres, women

FINAL
Monday 28 Jun 1999 16:15
Gutavallen

Island Games Record: 4.28,17 - A-C Nordman, Aland, (1991)

Ptn Competitor Island Born Result Medal
1 Bryony Frost IOW 1984 4.40,18 Gold

2 Jackie Ashman IOM 1964 4.44,51 Silver
S Maria Tsikouri ROD 1977 447,77 Bronze
4 Caroline Wickham GUE 1960 5.05,63

5 Barbara Parker JER 1958 5.08,39

6 Rachel Jones YSM 1982 5.14,67

7 Kieranne Sheehy JER 1963 5.28,29

8 Pippa Dudley GUE 1981 5.32,74

9 Anna Jakobsson GOT 1986 5.41,56

The VIII NatWest Island Games 1999 is arranged by Gotland Sports Federation. Local Swedish time:

Results by Open Sports - the complete administration tool for major events. 11:48 - 29 December 1999



Official result

Ptn Competitor

-

Peter Skalberg
Lee Garland
Andrew C Fox
Lars-Olov Helms
Bernard R Cannan
Guttorm Sgrensen
Innar Sepp

Hugh Marsden
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Andrew Jackson

-
o

Seglvi Reinert Hansen

dns Kristian Kreutzmann

The VIII NatWest Island Games 1999 is arranged by Gotland Sports Federation.

Island

GOT
GUE
IOM

GOT
IOM

FAR
SAA
FAL

YSM
FAR
GRN

Athletics

3000 Metres Steeplechase, men

FINAL

Monday 28 Jun 1999 18:15

Gutavallen

Island Games Record: 8.57,46 - M. Nordblom, Aland, (1993)

Born

1974
1974
1959
1969
1969
1968
1967
1959
1979
1970
1963

Results by Open Sports - the complete administration tool for major events.

Result

9.36,40
9.37,54
9.41,17
9.49,11
10.10,34
10.24,45
10.44,03
10.50,37
11.26,15
11.32,37

Medal

Gold
Silver

Bronze

Local Swedish time:

11:53 - 29 December 1999



Official result

5000 Metres, men

Athletics

Tuesday 29 Jun 1999 17:40
Gutavallen

Island Games Record: 14.38,69 - M. Nordblom, Aland, (1991)

Ptn Competitor Island Born Result Medal
1 Kim Godtfredsen GRN 1966 14.51,29 Gold

2 Christopher Quine IOM 1964 15.45,15 Silver
3 Olof Thunegard GOT 1968 15.51,72 Bronze
4 Francis Kehoe GUE 1967 16.02,99

5 Mike Yarnall GUE 1960 16.08,80

6 Richard Muscat GIB 1974 16.19,04

7 Daniel Hejdstrém GOT 1979 16.23,39

8 Kristian Kreutzmann GRN 1963 17.01,51

9 Tony Burnett FAL 1946 17.28,70

dns  Tsampikos Papadimitriou ROD 1970

The VIII NatWest Island Games 1999 is arranged by Gotland Sports Federation. Local Swedish time:

Results by Open Sports - the complete administration tool for major events. 11:58 - 29 December 1999



Official result

Ptn

-

N o a M W N

dnf
dnf

dns

Competitor

Kathryn Frost

Uilog Slettemark
Sunnuva Bjarnastein
Nicola Jordan
Anna-Maria Touvra
Madeleine Allmungs
Kieranne Sheehy
Penny Buckingham
Johanna Hallberg
Lyndsey Morris
Elisa-Laura Agtagkat

manual times

Island

10w
GRN
FAR
CAY
ROD
GOT
JER

GUE
GOT
Iow
GRN

Athletics

Born

1984
1965
1968
1966
1978
1968
1963
1967
1979
1984
1965

5000 Metres,

Wednesday 30 Jun

women

FINAL
1999 17:10
Gutavallen

Island Games Record: 18.44,0 - K. Frost, Isle of Wight (1999)

Result

18.44,0 NGR
19.01,1
19.01,1
19.03,4
19.44,7
19.56,5
21.29,0

The VIII NatWest Island Games 1999 is arranged by Gotland Sports Federation.
Results by Open Sports - the complete administration tool for major events.

Medal

Gold
Silver

Bronze

Local Swedish time:
12:15 - 29 December 1999



Official result

Ptn
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The VIII NatWest Island Games 1999 is arranged by Gotland Sports Federation.

Competitor

Kim Godtfredsen
lan Williamson
Joakim Ronsten
Paul T Clarke
Francis Kehoe
Hakan Andersson
Guttorm Sgrensen
Chris Giles

John Cunningham
Bill Adams

Tony Burnett
David Fyfe

Janus Eigaard

Island

GRN
SHE
GOT
IOM
GUE
GOT
FAR
GUE
JER
SHE
FAL
FAL
GRN

Athletics

10 000 Metres, men

FINAL

Sunday 27 Jun 1999 17:00

Gutavallen

Island Games Record: 30.17,32 - K. Godtfreden, Greenland, (1997)

Born

1966
1962
1966
1963
1967
1966
1968
1958
1952
1947
1946
1954
1972

Results by Open Sports - the complete administration tool for major events.

Result

30.52,48
32.36,59
32.45,78
33.27,02
33.51,74
34.05,09
34.25,25
34.49,93
36.28,37
36.41,72
37.33,09
38.25,22

Medal

Gold
Silver

Bronze

Local Swedish time:
11:39 - 29 December 1999



Official result

Athletics

10 000 Metres, women

FINAL
Monday 28 Jun 1999 16:40
Gutavallen

Island Games Record: 36.11,68 - A-C Nordman, Aland, (1997)

Ptn Competitor Island Born Result Medal
1 Uilog Slettemark GRN 1965 40.27,77 Gold

2 Sunnuva Bjarnastein FAR 1968 40.28,77 Silver
S Penny Buckingham GUE 1967 40.31,62 Bronze
4 Nicola Jordan CAY 1966 40.43,30

5 Val Phillips GUE 1959 41.07,13

6 Rigmor Napoleonsdéttir Joensen FAR 1969 41.29,09

7 Viktoria Sporre GOT 1972 42.17,27

8 Sue Le Ruez JER 1954 42.35,04

9 Elisa-Laura Agtagkat GRN 1965 43.51,27

10 May Rea JER 1961 45.50,52

1 Isobel Mowat SHE 1962 46.58,01

12 Katherine Manson SHE 1978 47.06,62

dnf  Linda Osterdahl GOT 1978

The VIII NatWest Island Games 1999 is arranged by Gotland Sports Federation. Local Swedish time:

Results by Open Sports - the complete administration tool for major events. 11:50 - 29 December 1999



Official result

Ptn
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Competitor

lan Williamson
Joakim Ronsten
Paul Ingrouille
Bernard R Cannan
Paul T Clarke
Andrew C Fox
Hakan Andersson
Hugh Marsden
Guttorm Sgrensen
Chris Giles

Olof Thunegard
Nick Despres
Innar Sepp

Tsampikos Papadimitriou

Bill Adams

John Cunningham
Christopher Walker
Nicholas Gorod
Louis Chichon
Kristian Kreutzmann
Sglvi Reinert Hansen
Tony Burnett

David Fyfe

Steve Balmer
Janus Eigaard

Kim Godtfredsen
Richard Muscat

Island

SHE
GOT
GUE
IOM
IOM
IOM
GOT
FAL
FAR
GUE
GOT
GUE
SAA
ROD
SHE
JER
GIB
JER
GIB
GRN
FAR
FAL
FAL
JER
GRN
GRN
GIB

Athletics

Half Marathon, men

FINAL

Thursday 01 Jul 1999 16:25

Gutavallen

Island Games Record: 1.07.54 - R. Large, Isle of Wight, (1991)

Born

1962
1966
1963
1969
1963
1959
1966
1959
1968
1958
1968
1963
1967
1970
1947
1952
1967
1959
1959
1963
1970
1946
1954
1951
1972
1966
1974

The VIII NatWest Island Games 1999 is arranged by Gotland Sports Federation.
Results by Open Sports - the complete administration tool for major events.

Result

1.10.37
1.12.12
1.12.44
1.12.52
1.13.22
1.14.16
1.14.41
1.14.56
1.16.48
1.16.51
1.17.20
1.17.55
1.18.11
1.19.13
1.19.36
1.19.42
1.19.50
1.19.56
1.20.17
1.23.58
1.24.18
1.26.18
1.30.40
dnf

dns

dns

dnf

Medal

Gold
Silver

Bronze

Local Swedish time:

12:20 - 29 December 1999



Official result

Ptn
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dns

The VIII NatWest Island Games 1999 is arranged by Gotland Sports Federation.

Competitor

Barbara Parker

Rigmor Napoleonsdéttir Joensen

Sue Le Ruez

Val Phillips

Sunnuva Bjarnastein
Penny Buckingham
Chris De La Mare
Elisa-Laura Agtagkat
Linda Osterdahl
Katherine Manson
Megan Eggeling
May Rea

Isobel Mowat

Malin Persson
Viktoria Sporre

Uiloq Slettemark

Athletics

Half Marathon, women

FINAL
Thursday 01 Jul 1999 16:25
Gutavallen

Island Games Record: 1.13.35 - B. Walker, Isle of Man, (1991)

Island

JER

FAR
JER

GUE
FAR
GUE
GUE
GRN
GOT
SHE
FAL

JER

SHE
GOT
GOT
GRN

Results by Open Sports - the complete administration tool for major events.

Born

1958
1969
1954
1959
1968
1967
1947
1965
1978
1978
1942
1961
1962
1971
1972
1965

Result

1.26.06
1.29.27
1.30.42
1.32.37
1.32.50
1.34.13
1.34.47
1.36.13
1.40.14
1.45.55
1.46.14
1.47.01
1.47.38
2.06.26

Medal

Gold
Silver

Bronze

Local Swedish time:
12:20 - 29 December 1999



Athletics

Official result Halfmarathon team, men
FINAL
Thursday 01 Jul 1999 16:25
Gutavallen
Ptn Team Island Details Result Medal
1 Isle of Man IOM 1.12.52 + 1.13.22 2.26.14 Gold
2 Gotland GOT 1.12.12 + 1.14.41 2.26.53 Silver
3 Guernsey GUE 1.12.44 + 1.16.51 2.29.35 Bronze
4 Shetland SHE 1.10.37 + 1.19.36 2.30.13
5 Jersey JER 1.19.42 + 1.19.56 2.39.38
6 Gibraltar GiB 1.19.50 + 1.20.17 2.40.07
7 Farbarna FAR 1.16.48 + 1.24.18 2.41.06
8 Falklands FAL 1.14.56 + 1.26.18 2.41.14

Team members

Falklands FAL
Tony Burnett
David Fyfe
Hugh Marsden

Faréarna FAR
Selvi Reinert Hansen
Guttorm Sgrensen

Gibraltar GIB
Louis Chichon
Christopher Walker

Gotland GOT
Hakan Andersson
Joakim Ronsten
Olof Thunegard

Guernsey GUE
Nick Despres
Chris Giles
Paul Ingrouille

Isle of Man IOM
Bernard R Cannan
Paul T Clarke
Andrew C Fox

Jersey JER
John Cunningham
Nicholas Gorod

Shetland SHE
Bill Adams
lan Williamson

The VIII NatWest Island Games 1999 is arranged by Gotland Sports Federation. Local Swedish time:
Results by Open Sports - the complete administration tool for major events. 12:21 - 29 December 1999






Athletics

Official result

Ptn Team Island Details

1 Jersey JER 1.26.06 + 1.30.42
2 Fardarna FAR 1.29.27 + 1.32.50
3 Guernsey GUE 1.32.37+ 1.34.13
4 Shetland SHE 1.45.55 + 1.47.38
5 Gotland GOT 1.40.14 + 2.06.26
dnf  Greenland GRN 1.36.13

Team members

Faréarna FAR
Sunnuvé Bjarnastein
Rigmor Napoleonsdéttir Joensen

Gotland GOT
Malin Persson
Linda Osterdahl

Greenland GRN
Elisa-Laura Agtagkat

Guernsey GUE
Penny Buckingham
Chris De La Mare
Val Phillips

Jersey JER
Sue Le Ruez
Barbara Parker
May Rea

Shetland SHE
Katherine Manson
Isobel Mowat

The VIII NatWest Island Games 1999 is arranged by Gotland Sports Federation.

Results by Open Sports - the complete administration tool for major events.

Halfmarathon team,women

FINAL
Thursday 01 Jul 1999 16:25
Gutavallen

Result Medal
2.56.48 Gold
3.02.17 Silver
3.06.50 Bronze
3.33.33

3.46.40

Local Swedish time:
12:21 - 29 December 1999



Official result

Ptn
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Competitor

Heri Ziska

Kalmer Kask

Tom Tommiska
Ove Lehto
Raymond Barnes
Robert Warff

Erik Larsson
Anastasios Gimoukis
Genro Paas
loannis Pezouvanis
Paul Derrien

Paul B T Skillan
Ronny Wassaether
Sharry A Stowell
John Mitchell
Kenneth Simm

Thomas Laurenson

Island

FAR
SAA
ALA
ALA
CAY
GOT
GOT
ROD
SAA
ROD
JER
IOM
HIT
IOM
oW
SHE
SHE

Born

1967
1979
1972
1972
1980
1970
1980
1974
1979
1982
1971
1975
1975
1979
1960
1982
1980

Athletics

Discus, men

FINAL
Wednesday 30 Jun 1999 16:00
Gutavallen

Island Games Record: 49,22 - G. Aklund, Aland, (1993)

Details

45,1547,0447,6747,6647,2746,97
x 45,59 x x 43,58 41,07

40,60 x 41,38 x 44,90 x

40,36 x 41,13x 42,63 43,36

41,65 42,65 x x 42,32 43,33
43,27x42,7442,91x40,70

41,46 42,33 41,99 42,74 42,06 x

37,06 x38,50 38,87 x x
36,73 x x

34,35 32,79 33,32
29,98 27,41 33,70
31,44 31,48 x

23,31 29,46 31,44
28,51 x 26,75

x 27,04 27,22

22,36 23,52 25,74
20,42 23,32 21,16

The VIII NatWest Island Games 1999 is arranged by Gotland Sports Federation.
Results by Open Sports - the complete administration tool for major events.

Result Medal

47,67 Gold
45,59 Silver
44,90 Bronze
43,36

43,33

43,27

42,74

38,87

36,73

34,35

33,70

31,48

31,44

28,51

27,22

25,74

23,32

Local Swedish time:
12:10 - 29 December 1999



Official result

Ptn Competitor

-

Christina Larsson
Siisike Laide
Bernadette Welds
Louise S Kneen
Emma King

Virge Treiel

Laura Pritchard
Justine Curgenven
Karen G Shimell

© O N o g~ 0w N
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Jessica Bjorkvall

-
-

Jenny Lorentsson

-
N

Marie Wylie

-
w

Rebecca Bichard

Island

GOT
SAA
CAY
IOM
GUE
SAA
YSM
JER
IOM
ALA
GOT
ORK
JER

Born

1975
1970
1983
1974
1981
1968
1984
1973
1981
1977
1974
1959
1982

Athletics

Discus, women

FINAL
Thursday 01 Jul 1999 15:30
Gutavallen

Island Games Record: 43,40 - |. Liljeroos, Aland, (1993)

Details

36,60 x 36,55 x 35,16 35,95

30,74 32,5033,78 30,6531,9231,88
31,37 29,3132,64 x 26,05 25,28
28,48 x 31,62 x x 32,20

28,74 32,15 26,54 29,26 30,16 28,91
x 29,39 x x 29,18 26,68

28,31 27,05 x 26,45 x 25,73

x 25,94 x 27,18 x 25,55

24,95 24,60 25,35

22,44 23,2121,93

21,31 22,44 x

x 17,96 20,13

x x 20,00

The VIII NatWest Island Games 1999 is arranged by Gotland Sports Federation.
Results by Open Sports - the complete administration tool for major events.

Result Medal

36,60 Gold
33,78 Silver
32,64 Bronze
32,20

32,15

29,39

28,31

25,94

25,35

23,21

22,44

20,13

20,00

Local Swedish time:
12:17 - 29 December 1999



Official result

Ptn
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Competitor

Andy Frost
loannis Pezouvanis
Heri Ziska

Tore Olofsson
David Gustafsson
Paul Derrien
Aare L6hmus
John Mitchell
Madis Vahter
Paul B T Skillan
Ove Lehto

Island

oW
ROD
FAR
GOT
GOT
JER

SAA
oW
SAA
IOM

ALA

Born

1981
1982
1967
1961
1973
1971
1959
1960
1962
1975
1972

Athletics

Hammer, men
FINAL

Sunday 27 Jun 1999 16:20

Gutavallen

Island Games Record: 55,93 - A. Frost, Isle of Wight, (1999)

Details

55,84 55,93 53,99 X 55,18 X

50,47 52,89 49,57 50,90 48,65 X
47,35 47,56 46,74 45,67 48,58 48,92
45,80 45,19 46,58 44,56 44,86 44,83
40,87 44,82 X 45,53 43,46 46,07
42,01 43,76 44,58 X X 41,68

39,05 X 40,31 41,75 41,81 X

34,83 X 33,14 X 33,80 32,87

29,00 X 29,67

X 25,46 26,33

The VIII NatWest Island Games 1999 is arranged by Gotland Sports Federation.
Results by Open Sports - the complete administration tool for major events.

Result

Medal

55,93 NGR Gold

52,89
48,92
46,58
46,07
44,58
41,81
34,83
29,67
26,33

dns

Silver

Bronze

Local Swedish time:

11:36 - 29 December 1999



Official result

Ptn

-
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dns

Competitor

Rachel Clough
Janet Corlett
Linda Low
Emma King
Christina Larsson
Jessica Kann
Elaine Park
Louise S Kneen
Rebecca Bichard

Jessica Bjorkvall

Island

YSM
IOM
ORK
GUE
GOT
GOT
SHE
IOM
JER
ALA

Born

1982
1963
1971
1981
1975
1970
1978
1974
1982
1977

Athletics

Wednesday 30 Jun 1999 16:30

Hammer, women

FINAL

Gutavallen

Island Games Record: 44,02 - R. Clough, Ynes Mon (1999)

Details

42,24 x 44,02 43,79 x 43,49

40,87 39,22 40,69 43,63 x 36,53
36,46 37,25 37,29 36,70 37,82 35,73
35,71 35,51 x 35,42 35,55 x

x 32,74 30,17 31,02 31,63 x

24,15 27,63 29,43 x 24,19 x

x 23,45 26,68 23,18 x x

24,71 22,00 x 19,99 21,58 22,57
20,57 21,22 x

The VIII NatWest Island Games 1999 is arranged by Gotland Sports Federation.
Results by Open Sports - the complete administration tool for major events.

Result

Medal

44,02 NGR Gold

43,63
37,82
35,71
32,74
29,43
26,68
24,71
21,22

Silver

Bronze

Local Swedish time:

12:12 - 29 December 1999



Official result

Ptn Competitor Island
1 Erik Larsson GOT
2 Villu Sepp SAA
S Martin B Aram IOM

4 Gustav Melén GOT
4 Marcus Sandberg ALA

4 Urmas Treiel SAA
7 Adam Page GUE
8 Ronny Wassaether  HIT

9 Daniel Holmén ALA

Born

1980
1979
1983
1982
1969
1968
1978
1975
1980

Athletics

Island Games Record: 2.06 -

Details

1,87/0 1,93/0 1,97/x0 1,99/0 2,01/xxx

1,83/0 1,87/0 1,90/0 1,93/0 1,95/0 1,97/0 1,99/xxx

1,75/0 1,83/0 1,87/0 1,90/x0 1,93/x0 1,95/0 1,97/xx0 1,99/xxx
1,65/0 1,70/0 1,79/0 1,83/0 1,87/xxx

1,75/0 1,79/0 1,83/0 1,87/xx- 1,90/x

1,83/0 1,87/xxx

1,70/0 1,75/xxx

1,60/0 1,65/xx0 1,70/xx0 1,75/xxx

1,65/0 1,70/xxx

The VIII NatWest Island Games 1999 is arranged by Gotland Sports Federation.
Results by Open Sports - the complete administration tool for major events.

High Jump, men

FINAL
Sunday 27 Jun 1999 16:50
Gutavallen

U. Treiel, Saaremaa (1997)

Result Medal

1,99 Gold
1,97 Silver
1,97 Bronze
1,83

1,83

1,83

1,70

1,70

1,65

Local Swedish time:
11:38 - 29 December 1999



Official result

Ptn Competitor

-

Kaire Paat
Laurel Garfield
Claire Lidster
Marita Kukk
Helén Lofqvist
Helen Todd
Zoe Butcher

Marie Liliegren

© o N o o~ NN

Sian Hewitson

Island

SAA
GUE
JER

SAA
GOT
GUE
YSM
GOT
YSM

Born

1974
1981
1981
1980
1974
1982
1981
1984
1983

Athletics

High Jump, women

FINAL
Thursday 01 Jul 1999 16:25
Gutavallen

Island Games Record: 1,75 - D. Lindqvist, Aland (1991)

Details

1,50/0 1,54/0 1,58/0 1,62/xxx

1,40/0 1,45/0 1,50/0 1,54/xx0 1,58/0 1,62/xxx
1,50/0 1,54/xx0 1,58/0 1,62/xxx

1,45/0 1,50/0 1,54/0 1,58/xxx

1,40/0 1,45/0 1,50/0 1,54/x--

1,40/0 1,45/0 1,50/x0 1,54/xxx

1,40/x0 1,45/0 1,50/xxx

1,35/xx0 1,40/x0 1,45/xxx

1,35/0 1,40/xx0 1,45/xx-

The VIII NatWest Island Games 1999 is arranged by Gotland Sports Federation.
Results by Open Sports - the complete administration tool for major events.

Result  Medal

1,58 Gold
1,58 Silver
1,58 Silver
1,54

1,50

1,50

1,45

1,40

1,40

Local Swedish time:
12:22 - 29 December 1999



Official result

Ptn
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dns
dns

dns

Competitor

Paul Hurlston
Jeremy Smyth
Gustav Melén
Madis Vahter
Richard Lainson
Ronny Wassaether
Genro Paas

Neil Carter

Scott Roberts
Thomas Laurenson
Robert Ruthstrém
Martin B Aram
Sharry A Stowell
John Mitchell
Kenneth Simm
Michael Ashman
Ove Lehto

Tom Tommiska

Island

CAY
ORK
GOT
SAA
IOW
HIT
SAA
JER
JER
SHE
GOT
IOM
IOM
IOW
SHE
GUE
ALA
ALA

Born

1966
1978
1982
1962
1981
1975
1979
1982
1974
1980
1980
1983
1979
1960
1982
1980
1972
1972

Athletics

Javelin, men

FINAL
Thursday 01 Jul 1999 16:40
Gutavallen

Island Games Record: 59,46 - A. Martch, Isle of Wight, (1993)

Details

x 53,34 56,80 x 56,16 x

51,45 54,63 54,01 55,61 54,41 51,76
54,37 x 47,70 44,53 - x

42,39 44,16 52,48 46,23 51,38 47,39
45,25 x 51,69 50,66 48,52 x

x 42,62 49,96 44,25 44,74 44,30
49,46 48,92 47,50 48,92 48,36 47,74
45,20 47,07 42,38 39,55 42,15 47,78
x 46,15 44,12

41,74 41,53 42,99

42,39 41,53 39,58

41,70 x x

x 36,19 37,83

35,12 x 36,42

x 33,85 36,31

The VIII NatWest Island Games 1999 is arranged by Gotland Sports Federation.
Results by Open Sports - the complete administration tool for major events.

Result Medal

56,80 Gold
55,61 Silver
54,37 Bronze
52,48

51,69

49,96

49,46

47,78

46,15

42,99

42,39

41,70

37,83

36,42

36,31

Local Swedish time:
12:23 - 29 December 1999



Official result

Ptn Competitor

-

Siisike Laide

Viire Viss

Lucy Rann

Justine Curgenven
Bernadette Welds
Francesca Pallot
Jessica Bjorkvall

Lena Rylander

© O N o g~ 0w N

Jenny Lorentsson

dns  Zoe Butcher

Island

SAA
SAA
Iow
JER

CAY
JER

ALA

GOT
GOT
YSM

New javelin specifications from 1999

Born

1970
1974
1980
1973
1983
1984
1977
1965
1974
1981

Athletics

Javelin, women

FINAL
Monday 28 Jun 1999 16:00
Gutavallen

Island Games Record: 42,60 - S. Laide, Saaremaa (1999)

Details

42,22 37,36 41,04 42,60 40,08 41,30
40,68 40,66 40,84 40,84 x x

x 40,48 40,28 x 38,58 40,64

35,56 34,60 33,86 33,42 33,42 34,94
x 29,92 33,42 31,66 32,42 28,58
29,60 30,92 31,42 27,74 28,54 30,44
29,58 30,54 28,86 30,12 27,82 x
29,16 27,64 28,42 25,98 27,70 27,90
26,46 26,86 28,58

The VIII NatWest Island Games 1999 is arranged by Gotland Sports Federation.
Results by Open Sports - the complete administration tool for major events.

Result Medal

42,60 NGR Gold
40,84 Silver
40,64 Bronze
35,56

33,42

31,42

30,54

29,16

28,58

Local Swedish time:
11:47 - 29 December 1999



Official result

Ptn
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Competitor

Nektarios Giallourakis
Asi Mikkelsen
Villu Sepp

Alar Kalamees
Sakchai Makao
Erik Larsson
Robert Ibeh
Adam Page
Simon Sebire
Nicolaus Daun
loan Hughes
Cristian Ackrén
Simon Black
Martin Leyland
Edwin Lane
Daniel Holmén
Renford Barnes
Gary M Hunter
Scott Roberts

Island Born
ROD 1973
FAR 1973
SAA 1979
SAA 1977
SHE 1982
GOT 1980
CAY 1984
GUE 1978
GUE 1982
GOT 1982
YSM 1978
ALA 1975
JER 1968
SHE 1957
YSM 1984
ALA 1980
CAY 1978
IOM 1981
JER 1974

Athletics

Long Jump, men
FINAL

Monday 28 Jun 1999 16:15

Gutavallen

Island Games Record: 7,73 - M. Sunneborn, Gotland, (1993)

Details

7,20/+3.8 7,18/+2.2 7.15/-1.0 7,27/-0.5 7,09/-0.5 -
6,25/-1.5 6,90/+2.6 6,85/+0.6 6,93/-1.3 6,96/-1.3 6,43/+1.7
6,44/+0.9 6,52/+1.5 6,73/-1.0 6,63/+2.3 6,66/-0.9 x/-1.5
6,40/+0.2 6,46/+0.2 6,53/-0.4 6,70/-0.9 6,62/-1.6 x/0.0
6,69/+2.5 6,55/+1.3 6,35/+0.3 6,56/+0.1 6,59/-0.2 6,50/+0.7
x/+0.3 x/-0.4 6,56/-0.4 6,67/+0.3 x/+0.5 6,64/-0.4

6,49/-0.9 6,61/+1.1 6,31/-1.5 6,38/-0.7 6,11/+0.2 5,84/-0.9
x/+1.3 6,08/-0.4 6,52/+1.3 6,52/+0.1 x/-0.3 6,22/-0.9
6,51/+0.7 5,57/+0.3 x/+0.2

6,19/-0.8 6,29/+1.2 6,48/+0.2

6,25/-0.2 x/+2.8 6,48/+0.6

5,74/+0.8 6,15/+1.1 5,84/-0.1

5,79/+0.9 5,92/+1.8 5,82/+0,9

5,59/+1.1 5,49/+0.1 5,48/+0.7

5,42/+0.3 5,22/+1.9 x/+0.8

5,10/-0.9 5,30/+2.0 5,06/-1.7

x/+1.0 x/+1.1 x/+1.1

The VIII NatWest Island Games 1999 is arranged by Gotland Sports Federation.
Results by Open Sports - the complete administration tool for major events.

Result Medal

Gold

Silver

7,27
6,96
6,73
6,70
6,69
6,67
6,61
6,52
6,51
6,48
6,48
6,15
5,92
5,59
5,42
5,30

no mark

Bronze

dns

dns

Local Swedish time:

11:48 - 29 December 1999



Athletics

Official result

Long Jump, women

FINAL

Wednesday 30 Jun 1999 16:30

Gutavallen

Island Games Record: 5,84 - K. Sotherton, Isle of Wight, (1997)

Ptn Competitor Island Born Details
1 Kelly Sotherton IOW 1976 5 76/+1.0 x/+0.6 x/+2.1 x/+0.1 - -
2 Ulrika Lundgren GOT 1974 x/+0.9 4,86/+4.2 5,36/+1.0 5,33/+3.7 5,31/+2.2 5,51/+1.5
3 Kimberley Goodall ~ GUE 1983 5 26/+2.6 x/+2.8 4,87/+0.5 x/+2.0 5,41/+2.7 5,46/+2.1
4 Kaie Kand SAA 1984 y/+1.1 5,10/+0.3 x/+2.5 5,03/+0.6 5,26/+2.4 5,22/+0.3
5 Kalliopi Neski ROD 1975 5 14/+1.7 5,26/+1.6 5,06/+0.9 5,12/+1.4 5,03/+1.5 5,08/+1.1
6 Kathryn Blackwood ~ JER 1976 5 10/+1.6 x/+1.4 5,12/+3.9 5,01/+2.0 5,06/+2.5 5,04/+0.8
7 Julie Ramsay SHE 1982 500/+2.6 x/+2.6 4,75/+1.2 5,08/+0.4 x/+1.7 4,89/+1.8
8 Llinos Hughes YSM 1982 4,94/+2.8 5,07/+1.8 4,89/+3.3 4,85/+0.7 - -
9 Maria-Meli Stavridi ROD 1975 4,99/+0.9 4,82/-0.5 4,94/+1.3
10 Kaire Paat SAA 1974 4.63/+1.8 4,74/+1.3 4,94/+1.1
11 Helen Todd GUE 1982 4 57/+3.4 4,87/+1.2 4,35/+1.1
12 Bryony Cain IOM 1983 x/+1.9 4,50/+2.8 4,78/+1.9
13 Caron Leckie SHE 1984 _4,74/+1.2 4,52/+1.6
14 Anne Oberg GOT 1983 4,25/-1.2 4,64/+0.1 x/+0.9
15 Rosie Brown IOM 1982 x/+1.2 2,30/+0.5 4,63/+2.4
16 Jenny Mullin JER 1980 x/+1.4 4,59/+3.2 x/+1.4
Calicia Burke CAY 1983

The VIII NatWest Island Games 1999 is arranged by Gotland Sports Federation.
Results by Open Sports - the complete administration tool for major events.

Result Medal

5,76 Gold
5,51 Silver
5,46 Bronze
5,26

5,26

5,12

5,09

5,07

4,99

4,94

4,87

4,78

4,74

4,64

4,63

4,59

dns

Local Swedish time:

12:12 - 29 December 1999



Athletics

Official result Pole Vault, men

FINAL
Wednesday 30 Jun 1999 15:00
Gutavallen

Island Games Record: 4.62 - B. Jacobsson, Gotland, (1999)

Ptn Competitor Island Born Details Result Medal

1 Bo Jacobsson GOT 1972 4,00/0 4,30/0 4,50/0 4,55/xx0 4,62/0 4,67/xx- 462 NGR  Gold

2 Fredrik Lingsarve GOT 1978 4,20/0 4,40/0 4,50/0 4,60/xxx 4,50 Silver

S Nektarios Giallourakis ROD 1973 4,10/xx0 4,30/0 4,50/x-- 4,60/xx 4,40 Bronze

4 Michael Ashman GUE 1980 3,20/x0 3,40/xxx 3,20

dnf  Marcus Sandberg ALA 1969  4,00/xxx no height

The VIII NatWest Island Games 1999 is arranged by Gotland Sports Federation. Local Swedish time:

Results by Open Sports - the complete administration tool for major events. 12:09 - 29 December 1999



Athletics

Official result Shot Put, men
FINAL
Monday 28 Jun 1999 16:40
Gutavallen
Ptn Competitor Island Born Details Result Medal
1 Ove Lehto ALA 1972 15,90 x 15,66 15,84 16,18 x 16,18 Gold
2 Robert Warff GOT 1970 13,54 14,12 x x 14,78 14,86 14,86 Silver
3 Kalmer Kask SAA 1979 12,38 13,62 13,78 x 13,84 14,12 14,12 Bronze
4 Erik Larsson GOT 1980 -13,00-12,78 - x 13,00
S John Mitchell Iow 1960 12,32 12,70 12,36 12,60 12,50 x 12,70
6 Tom Tommiska ALA 1972 12,66 12,48 11,88 x 12,60 12,66 12,66
7 Aare L&hmus SAA 1959 12,38 x 12,16 x x 11,84 12,38
8 Heini Hatdn FAR 1971 12,28 12,32 11,66 11,80 12,30 12,10 12,32
9 Ronny Wassaether HIT 1975 11,70 11,48 11,96 11,96
10 Paul Derrien JER 1971 xx 11,64 11,64
11 Paul B T Skillan IOM 1975 11,16 11,12 11,32 11,32
12 Andy Frost 10w 1981 11,32 x 10,04 11,32
13 Martin B Aram IOM 1983 10,14 10,80 x 10,80
14 Kenneth Simm SHE 1982 9,40 9,68 9,80 9,80
15 Thomas Laurenson SHE 1980 8,407,988,18 8,40
Raymond Barnes CAY 1980 dns
Paul Hurlston CAY 1966 dns
The VIII NatWest Island Games 1999 is arranged by Gotland Sports Federation. Local Swedish time:

Results by Open Sports - the complete administration tool for major events. 11:50 - 29 December 1999



Athletics

Official result

Shot Put, women

FINAL

Sunday 27 Jun 1999 16:35

Gutavallen

Island Games Record: 12,86 - V. Treiel, Saaremaa, (1997)

Ptn Competitor Island Born Details
1 Christina Larsson GOT 1975 11,82 12,08 11,90 12,00 12,04 X
2 Lucy Rann Iow 1980 10,30 10,12 X 10,24 10,68 9,62
3 Ingibjerg Poulsen FAR 1974 10,08 10,50 10,10 9,76 10,02 10,44
4 Viire Viss SAA 1974 10,12 X 9,94 X 10,50 10,28
5 Virge Treiel SAA 1968 10,50 10,06 X X X X
6 Louise S Kneen IOM 1974 958 10,26 9,54 9,92 X 9,98
7 Linda Low ORK 1971 10,00 9,84 9,84 X 10,14 9,88
8 Emma King GUE 1981 9,64 9,12 9,60 9,60 9,56 9,06
9 Marie Wylie ORK 1959 762 8,60 8,58
10 Jessica Bjorkvall ALA 1977 7,98 X 8,40
11 Elaine Park SHE 1978 8,34 8,06 8,38
12 Karen G Shimell IOM 1981 786 7,14 7,40
13 Jenny Lorentsson GOT 1974 X 7,507,16
14 Rebecca Bichard JER 1982 X 6,96 7,34
Zoe Butcher YSM 1981

The VIII NatWest Island Games 1999 is arranged by Gotland Sports Federation.
Results by Open Sports - the complete administration tool for major events.

Result Medal

12,08
10,68
10,50
10,50
10,50
10,26
10,14
9,64
8,60
8,40
8,38
7,86
7,50
7,34

dns

11:37 -

Gold
Silver

Bronze

Local Swedish time:
29 December 1999



Official result

Athletics

Triple Jump, men

FINAL

Thursday 01 Jul 1999 16:10

Gutavallen

Island Games Record: 15,28 - U. Treiel, Saaremaa, (1993)

Ptn Competitor Island Born Details

1 Erik Larsson GOT 1980 13,33/+1.6 x/+0.2 14,35/+1.4 x/+1.4 14,74/-0.3 x/-1.0

2 Villu Sepp SAA 1979 13,59/+2.4 14,25/+1.7 x/+0.8 12,43/+2.1 13,70/+0.8 14,12/+1.6

3 Jay Welcome CAY 1969 14,08/+3.1 14,12/+0.6 14,06/0.0 13,57/+0.3 14,18/+1.2 13,94/-0.4
4 Urmas Treiel SAA 1968 13 56/+2.5 x/+2.7 x/+1.6 - -

5 Adam Page GUE 1978 13,46/+1.9 x/+0.2 13,27/-0.1 x/-0.1 x/+0.6 x/+0.2

6 Asi Mikkelsen FAR 1973 13,42/+2.3 x/+1.8 12,86/0.0 x/+1.3 x/+0.5 11,79/+1.2

7 Andreas Daun GOT 1980 x/+1.2 13,08/+0.8 12,48/+1.5 x/+0.2 x/+1.5 13,10/+1.4

8 Sakchai Makao SHE 1982 12,84/+1.8 12,98/+0.9 12,95/+0.6 12,50/+0.6 13,06/+0.5 12,52/0.0
9 Dale Garland GUE 1990 12,.80/+1.6 12,81/+1.1 -

10 Nicholas Vasquez GIB 1970 x/+1.6 x/+2.2 12,06/+1.6

11 Simon Black JER 1968 11,35/+0.5 12,01/-0.4 11,70/+0.6

12 lan Carter JER 1983 11,92/+2.2 - -

13 Martin Leyland SHE 1957 11,63/+1.9 11,61/+0.3 x/+0.6

The VIII NatWest Island Games 1999 is arranged by Gotland Sports Federation.
Results by Open Sports - the complete administration tool for major events.

Result

14,74
14,25
14,18
13,56
13,46
13,42
13,10
13,06
12,81
12,06
12,01
11,92
11,63

Medal

Gold
Silver

Bronze

Local Swedish time:

12:19 - 29 December 1999



Athletics

Official result Triple Jump, women

FINAL
Sunday 27 Jun 1999 16:10
Gutavallen

Island Games Record: 12.11 - K. Neski, Rhodos (1999)

Ptn Competitor Island Born Details Result Medal
1 Kalliopi Neski ROD 1975 11,65/0.0 11,46/-0.6 11,77/+0.5 12,03/+0.2 12,11/+1.0 11,82/+0.9 12,11 NGR Gold

2 Maria-Meli Stavridi ROD 1975 11,34/+1.1 11,62/-0.3 9,95/0.0 11,55/+1.5 X/-0.7 11,08/-0.2 11,62 Silver
3 Kaire Paat SAA 1974 10,83/-0.6 10,47/+0.9 X/+1.4 X/+1.0 11,45/+1.7 11,48/+0.6 11,48 Bronze
4 Kimberley Goodall GUE 1983 10,99/+1.4 11,01/+0.1 11,14/+1.0 11,06/+2.4 11,35/+0.6 11,31/+1.5 11,35

5 Ulrika Lundgren  GOT 1974 10,73/+0.1 10,68/-0.1 X/+2.8 X/+1.7 11,02/+0.4 11,17/+1.9 11,17

6 Julie Ramsay SHE 1982 10,55/+1.6 10,54/+0.1 10,98/0.0 10,68/+1.4 11,07/+0.8 9,11/+0.8 11,07

7 Helen Todd GUE 1982 10,04/+1.4 10,42/+3.4 10,67/+0.2 10,18/-0.1 10,90/+0.8 10,18/+0.2 10,90

8 Llinos Hughes YSM 1982 10,82/+0.6 10,72/+0.6 10,78/+0.6 10,84/+0.6 10,87/+2.1 X/+1.1 10,87

9 Caron Leckie SHE 1984 9,49/-0.4 10,55/-0.1 10,20/-0.9 10,55

10 Kaie Kand SAA 1984 x/+0.1 10,54/-0.6 X/+0.3 10,54

11 Kathryn Blackwood JER 1976 x/+2.5 10,26/+0.6 10,22/+1.7 10,26

12 Jenny Mullin JER 1980 9,30/+1.0 10,04/-0.1 9,90/-2.3 10,04

13 Helén Lofgvist GOT 1974 9,52/0.0 X/+1.8 9,92/-0.2 9,92

The VIII NatWest Island Games 1999 is arranged by Gotland Sports Federation. Local Swedish time:

Results by Open Sports - the complete administration tool for major events. 11:36 - 29 December 1999



